LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2022-162019

RPTT:\$136.50 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$173.50

03/08/2022 01:28 PM

CRAIG & ANGELINA HANSEN

Pgs=4 AK



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Craig T. Hansen

INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Vilace L. Pearson Box 440 Panaca, Nevada 89042

RETURN DEED TO:

Craig T. and Angelina M. Hansen 7604 Charles Conrad Circle Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 (Above reserved for official use only)

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Craig T. and Angelina M. Hansen 7604 Charles Conrad Circle Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

QUIT CLAIM DEED FOR NEVADA

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF LINCOLN

DATE: February 11, 2022

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT, for and in consideration of the sum of and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the below-named grantor (hereinafter "Grantor") hereby quitclaims to the below named grantee (hereinafter "Grantee") and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, all of Grantor's right, title, interest, and claim, and subject to all easements, encumbrances, protective covenants, rights-of-way, mineral rights, and other conditions and restrictions which include any home put on the property must be stick-built and have a living area of no less than 1200 sq. ft. (no modular homes or residential trailers) and there must not be more than one non-operating or unlicensed vehicle on the property, and any other restrictions, in or to the following described

Page 1 of 3

real estate located at Parcel of land/No address assigned yet, Lincoln County, Nevada (the "Property").

Legal Description:

LOT 5-2 (APN #012-210-64) of the PARCEL MAP for ROGER PEARSON and KADY PEARSON. Document # 2022-161869, found in S/2SWSW Section 16, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.M., Panaca, Lincoln County, Nevada, USA, Official Record of the Lincoln County Recorder's Office, State of Nevada, Recorded on the 20th day of January, 2022.

Grantors -

Grantor: Roger A. Pearson Marital Status: Married 8625 Edmond

Las Vegas, Nevada 89139

Grantees

Grantee: Craig T. Hansen Marital Status: Married 7604 Charles Conrad Circle Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Roger A. Pearson's Spouse:

Kady M. Pearson 8625 Edmond Las Vegas, Nevada 89139

Craig T. Hansen's Spouse: Angelina M. Hansen 7604 Charles Conrad Circle

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Vesting Information / Property Interest: Joint tenancy with rights of survivorship, not as tenants in common.

Signatures

Grantor signed, sealed, and delivered this Quit Claim Deed to Grantee on February 11, 2022.

Grantor (or au	thorized agent)
Signed:	1 consi
Print Name:	Reger & Pearson

Grantor's Spouse (or authorized agent) I. Kady M. Pearson, acknowledging receipt of sufficient consideration, hereby waive and release all my rights, title, and interest, if any, in the above Property unto Grantee.

Signed: Kelly M VPON Print Name:

Page 2 of 3

Notary Public STATE OF NEVADA **COUNTY OF CLARK** On this the 1th day of February, 20 23, the foregoing QUIT CLAIM DEED, entered into as of February 11, 2022, was sworn to and acknowledged before me by the following person(s), known or proven to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to within the instrument:\ Roger A. Pearson Kady M. Pearson RAFAEL VELAZQUEZ-BORRAGAN NOTARY PUBLIC WITNESS my hand and official seal. STATE OF NEVADA Viv Commission Expires: 03-23-2024 Velargoez Certificate No: 20-8443-01 PRINT: Kafal [Affix seal] My Commission Expires:

RAFAEL VELAZQUEZ-BORRAGAN

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Commission Expires: 03-23-2024

Certificate No: 20-8443-01

State of Nevada County of Clar

This document was acknowledged before me on 2/11/2022 by Refect Warquez

(Signature of Notary Public)

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 3 of 3

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

•
>
pr.
106
ISE: